01-19-2001

FORM PTO-1595				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Assistant Co  1. Name of conveying Steph Kamilk Geoffit Kimber Jeffret David  Additional name(s)  3. Nature of conveying Assignm Geority Cother	en Robert Kelly ah Apewaiye Gbadamosi rey Eugene Seger striy Ann Biedermann y Michael Morgan Frederick Swaile of conveying party(les) atta rance: lent	1015886 \ · & · U \ iched: □ Yes ⊠ No ger ange of name	Name: Internal Address:	Patent and Trademark Office reof. receiving party(ies):  The Procter & Gamble Company Attention: Chief Patent Counsel 6090 Center Hill Road Cincinnati, OH 45224 Idress(es) attached?  Yes  No
A. Patent Ap Date Filed	plication No(s). 09/692,629	9	ecution date of the application  B. Patent No(s).	n is:
P&G Case	e: 8265 	Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
			·	
5.Name and addres	ss of party to whom corresp	oondence concerning	6.Total number of application	ons and patents involved: [1]
	Glazer		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	):\$40.DD
nternal Address:	THE PROCTER & GAME		☐ Enclosed	•
Street Address:	Winton Hill Technical Cer	nter	图 Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
	6100 Center Hill Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45224		Deposit account number  (Attach duplicate copy of	or:  16-2480  of this page if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	
copy of the original A. Glazer	Person Signing	In I	ature and correct and any attack	Date
Evar Comme	0.00 CH	Do not de	tach this portion cover sheet information to:	

**Assistant Commissioner of Patents Box Assignments** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **Antiviral Compositions For Tissue Paper**, Attorney's Docket No. 8265 and filed in the **United States** Patent Office as Number <u>09/692,629</u>, on <u>10/19/00</u> (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Stephen Robert Kelly of Owenton, County of Owen, State of Kentucky; Kamilah Apewaiye Gbadamosi of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Geoffrey Eugene Seger of Tunkhannock, County of Wyoming, State of Pennsylvania; Kimberly Ann Biedermann of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Jeffrey Michael Morgan of Springboro, County of Warren, State of Ohio; David Frederick Swaile of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 09/692,629 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

Stephen Robert Kelly		Date	
State of Ohio	} }		
County of Hamilton	}		
Kelly, to me known to	o be the person name	, 2000, before me personally appeared Stephered in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowled uses and purposes therein set forth.	n Rober ∌dged to
		Notary Public/Witness	

(amilah Apewaiye Gbadamosi	Date
State of Ohio }	
SS SCounty of Hamilton }	
On this day of	2000, before me personally appeared Kamilah Apewaiye amed in and who executed the above instrument, and e for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness
********	************
Geoffrey Eugene Seger	Date
State of Pennsylvania }	
) SS County of }	
On this day of, Seger, to me known to be the person named in and ne that he/she executed the same for the uses and	2000, before me personally appeared Geoffrey Eugened who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness
**********	************************
	11/07/00
Kimberly Ann Beedermann	Date
1	
State of Onio { ss County of Manulton }	_, 2000, before me personally appeared Kimberly Ann named in and who executed the above instrument, and
On this <u>fuc</u> day of <u>fuctorises</u> .  Biedermann, to me known to be the person acknowledged to me that he/she executed the san	ne for the uses and purposes therein set form.
	Motary Public/Witness
	Gayle H. Memory
*******	Notary Public, State of Ohio  My Commission Expires June 21, 2005

Jeffrey Michael Morgan State of Ohio	11/7/0D Date
County of <u>Namilton</u> } ss	
On this 1th day of 1000 year, 2000, before Morgan, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the same for the uses and purposes	cuted the above instrument, and acknowledged therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness
***********	Gayle H. Memory  Notary Public, State of Ohio
	My Commission Expires June 21, 2005
David Frederick Swaile	Date
State of Ohio } } SS	
County of }	
On this day of, 2000, before Swaile, to me known to be the person named in and who execute me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes the	ore me personally appeared David Frederick ted the above instrument, and acknowledged to erein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness
	Motally Flubilio Valuess

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **Antiviral Compositions For Tissue Paper**, Attorney's Docket No. 8265 and filed in the **United States** Patent Office as Number <u>09/692,629</u>, on <u>10/19/00</u> (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Stephen Robert Kelly of Owenton, County of Owen, State of Kentucky; Kamilah Apewaiye Gbadamosi of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Geoffrey Eugene Seger of Tunkhannock, County of Wyoming, State of Pennsylvania; Kimberly Ann Biedermann of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Jeffrey Michael Morgan of Springboro, County of Warren, State of Ohio; David Frederick Swaile of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 09/692,629 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

Delow of 2) the many	Date
Stephen Robert Kelly	
State of Ohio  County of Hamilton	} } SS
County of Hamilton	
On this	day of, 2000, before me personally appeared Stephen Robert be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to ted the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness
	***********************

Kamilah Apewaiye Gbadamosi	Date
State of Ohio }	
} SS County of Hamilton }	
On this day of, 2000, be Gbadamosi, to me known to be the person named in acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the	efore me personally appeared Kamilah Apewaiye and who executed the above instrument, and uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness
**********	****
Geoffrey Eugene Seger	Date
State of Pennsylvania }	
County of } SS	
On this day of, 2000, because the known to be the person named in and who exeme that he/she executed the same for the uses and purpose	ecuted the above instrument, and acknowledged to
	Notary Public/Witness
**********	***
Kimberly Ann Biedermann	Date
State of Ohio } } SS	
	Warnered Kimberly Ann
On this day of, 2000  Biedermann, to me known to be the person named in acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the	, before me personally appeared Kimberry American and who executed the above instrument, and uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness

Jeffrey Michael Morgan	Date
State of Ohio } SS County of }	
	, 2000, before me personally appeared Jeffrey Michae in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged es and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness
*******	*****
David Frederick Swalle	
State of Ohio } County of Iam Han }	
on this -2 Mot day of Alale in the	, 2000, before me personally appeared David Frederic n and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness
	SUSAN MEDGANSIS  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 15, 204 +

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **Antiviral Compositions For Tissue Paper**, Attorney's Docket No. 8265 and filed in the **United States** Patent Office as Number \_\_09/692,629, on \_\_10/19/00 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Stephen Robert Kelly of Owenton, County of Owen, State of Kentucky; Kamilah Apewaiye Gbadamosi of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Geoffrey Eugene Seger of Tunkhannock, County of Wyoming, State of Pennsylvania; Kimberly Ann Biedermann of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Jeffrey Michael Morgan of Springboro, County of Warren, State of Ohio; David Frederick Swaile of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 09/692,629 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

polow cr =,		
Stephen Robert Kelly		Date
State of Ohio		
On this Kelly, to me known to me that he/she execu	_ day of o be the person named in and v uted the same for the uses and p	, 2000, before me personally appeared Stephen Robe who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
	******	*******************

(amilah Apewaiye Gbadamosi	Date
State of Ohio }	
} SS County of Hamilton }	
On this day of, 2000, before Gbadamosi, to me known to be the person named in and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses	e me personally appeared Kamilah Apewaiye who executed the above instrument, and and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness
***********	*******
Geoffrey Eugene Segr	//- 10 - 2000 Date
State of Pennsylvania }	
County of (1) (Manual)	
On this 16 day of Seger, to me known to be the person named in and who execut me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes the	ed the above institution, and doknowing
	Marke S- Delawski Notary Public/Witness
**************	NOTARIAL SEAL  MARLENE S. ORLOWSKI, Notary Public  Mehoppany, Wyoming County  My Commission Expires Nov. 3, 2003
Kimberly Ann Biedermann	Date
State of Ohio }	
State of Ohio  } County of }  On this day of, 2000, b Biedermann, to me known to be the person named in a acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the use	efore me personally appeared Kimberly Ann nd who executed the above instrument, and es and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness
**********	· 大大安全女女女女女女女女女女女女女女

Jeffrey Michael Morgan	Date
State of Ohio } } SS County of }	
County of }	
On this day of Morgan, to me known to be the per to me that he/she executed the sam	, 2000, before me personally appeared Jeffrey Micharson named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledge ne for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness
skylinker.	*********
David Frederick Swaile	Date
State of Ohio } } SS	
County of}	
Swalle to me known to be the pers	, 2000, before me personally appeared David Fredericon named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled Antiviral Compositions For Tissue Paper, Attorney's Docket No. 8265 and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 09/692,629, on 10/19/00 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Stephen Robert Kelly of Owenton, County of Owen, State of Kentucky; Kamilah Apewaiye Gbadamosi of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Geoffrey Eugene Seger of Tunkhannock, County of Wyoming, State of Pennsylvania; Kimberly Ann Biedermann of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Jeffrey Michael Morgan of Springboro, County of Warren, State of Ohio; David Frederick Swaile of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 09/692,629 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

 $\frac{11/1/00}{\text{Date}}$ 

State of Ohio

County of Hamilton

On this day of November ., 2000, before me personally appeared Stephen Robert Kelly, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

> Notary Public/Witn JULIA A. OLAZER, Attorney at LPV. NOTARY PUBLIC . STATE OF OHIO

My Commission has no expiration date. Section 147 03 O.R.C.

Kamilah Apewaiye Gbadanosi	Dumi 1/01/00
State of Ohio }	Date
County of Hamilton }	
On this $\int_{-\infty}^{\sqrt{5}} day$ of Gbadamosi, to me known to acknowledged to me that he/she	be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness  UULIA A. GLAZER, Attorney at Law  LOVARY PUBLIC - STATE OF CHIC  Commission has no capital  Catal Section 147.03 3 5 6
Geoffrey Eugene Seger	Date
State of Pennsylvania } } SS County of }	
Seger, to me known to be the pe	, 2000, before me personally appeared Geoffrey Eugene erson named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness
	******
Kimberly Ann Biedermann	Date
State of Ohio } SS	
at the man known to	, 2000, before me personally appeared Kimberly Ann be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness
	***

Jeffrey Michael Morgan	Date
State of Ohio	
	, 2000, before me personally appeared Jeffrey Micharson named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledgine for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness
David Frederick Swaile	Date
State of Ohio } State of Ohio } SS County of }	
Swalle to me known to be the pers	, 2000, before me personally appeared David Freder con named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness

RECORDED: 01/08/2001